activities as the resident school district transports other students who are 
enrolled in the resident school. 

9.06 A student who withdraws from an Arkansas Activities Association 

member school to be home-schooled shall not participate in an interscholastic 
activity in the resident school district for a minimum of three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days after the student withdraws from the member school. 

9.07 A home-schooled student shall not participate in interscholastic activities at more 
than one (1) public school at the same time.  

9.08 A public school shall provide a reasonable alternative to any prerequisite for